15.0635.01001 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2283

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection 6 to section 26.1-26-11 and section" with "sections"

- Page 1, line 1, after "26.1-26-54" insert "and 26.1-26-55"
- Page 1, remove lines 5 through 7
- Page 1, after line 10, insert:
 - "1. <u>Travel insurance, as that term is defined in this section, is a limited line of insurance.</u>"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "1." with "2."
- Page 1, line 13, remove "Licensed managing general underwriter;"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "(2)"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "(3)" with "(2)"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "<u>8</u>" with "<u>9</u>"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "2." with "3."
- Page 2, line 16, replace "<u>or</u>" with "<u>and</u>"
- Page 2, line 19, remove "and"
- Page 2, line 21, replace the underscored period with ": and
 - (e) The travel retailer and its employees certify in writing to the commissioner that they act on behalf of the limited lines producer and the producer is responsible for any representations made by the employees of the travel retailer relating to insurance products offered or disseminated through the travel retailer."
- Page 2, line 23, after "each" insert "travel"
- Page 2, line 29, remove "a reasonable"
- Page 2, line 31, replace "the register" with "that the travel retailer"
- Page 3, line 4, after "licensed" insert "insurance"
- Page 3, line 17, after "<u>customers</u>" insert "<u>, and upon request must be provided to the</u> <u>commissioner for inspection</u>"
- Page 3, line 18, replace "3." with "4."
- Page 3, line 20, replace "4." with "5."
- Page 3, line 31, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 4, line 4, remove "or"

Page 4, line 5, replace the underscored period with "; or

- <u>d.</u> <u>Be directly paid a commission or any other compensation by an</u> insurer for the sale of insurance."
- Page 4, line 6, replace "<u>6.</u>" with "<u>7.</u>"
- Page 4, line 6, remove "licensed"
- Page 4, line 9, replace "<u>7.</u>" with "<u>8.</u>"
- Page 4, line 11, replace "<u>8.</u>" with "<u>9.</u>"
- Page 4, line 14, replace "<u>9.</u>" with "<u>10.</u>"
- Page 4, after line 15, insert:

"SECTION 2. Section 26.1-26-55 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

26.1-26-55. Rulemaking.

The commissioner may adopt rules for the implementation and administration of this chapter."

Renumber accordingly